

State vs. Gautam @ Sachin & Anr.

SC No. 41/2019

FIR No. 65/2018

PS Maurice Nagar

02.12.2020

Physical hearing

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State. **(through video conferencing)**

Mr. J.S. Mishra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both the accused persons. **(through video conferencing)**

Insp. Rajiv Shah, SHO PS Maurice Nagar.

SI Praveen Narwal, PS Vijay Vihar.

The accused Gautam @ Sachin produced from judicial custody.

The accused Kishan is not produced from judicial custody.

The Court has received physical roster for the month of December. Accordingly, PW Simranjeet Singh be summoned for **17.12.2020** through IO. Issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to produce the accused Kishan physically before the Court. Issue notice to Director, FSL, Rohini through IO to expedite the examination of the case exhibits and submit report within 2 weeks. A copy of order be also enclosed with the notice.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.12.2020