

State vs. Gautam @ Sachin & Anr.

SC No. 41/2019

FIR No. 65/2018

PS Maurice Nagar

17.12.2020

Physical hearing

Present : Mr. M.K. Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
None for the accused persons.
Both the accused persons produced from J.C.

It is 03.50 p.m.

According to communication received from FSL, Delhi, FSL report has already been made available on 10.12.2018. PW Simranjeet Singh present. The witness is discharged unexamined. IO be summoned. The case be listed on **05.01.2021** for drawing the roster for examination of the witnesses in the month of January.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.12.2020