

**SC No.87/2021
FIR No.65/2018
PS Maurice Nagar
State Vs. Gautam @ Sachin & Anr.**

25/02/2021

**Case received by way of transfer vide office order No.199/7786-7804/F.3.
(4)/ASJ/Gaz/2021 Dated 30.01.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)
Delhi. It be checked and registered.**

(Physical Hearing)

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash Ray, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Gautam @ Sachin and Kishan produced from J/C.

No PW is present.

PW Simranjeet Singh and IO be summoned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 22/03/2021.

**(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25/02/2021**