

CNR No.DLCT01-000555-2019
SC No.87/2021
FIR No.65/2018
PS Maurice Nagar
State Vs. Gautam @ Sachin & Anr.

22/03/2021

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Gautam @ Sachin and Kishan produced from J/C.

Sh. J.S. Mishra, Ld. LAC for both accused.

PWs Simaranjeet, IO/ SI Parveen Kumar and MHC (M)/ HC Dhananjay are present.

PW-1 is partly examined-in-chief. Further examination-in-chief of PW-1 is deferred at the request of Addl. P.P. for the State on the ground that TIP proceedings qua accused Kishan is not available on record. PW-1 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Ahlmad of the Ld. Transferor Court or concerned Ld. MM is/ are directed to place on record the aforesaid TIP proceedings of accused Kishan on the next date of hearing.

PW SI Parveen Kumar is discharged unexamined for today only.

Put up for further examination of PW-1 and remaining PE on **09/04/2021**.

Date of 09/04/2021 is given at specific request and convenience of counsel for both accused.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22/03/2021_(G)