

CNR No.DLCT01-000555-2019
SC No.87/2021
FIR No.65/2018
PS Maurice Nagar
State Vs. Gautam @ Sachin & Anr.

17/01/2022

(Proceeding of the matter has been conducted through video conferencing in terms of circular No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12/01/2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi)

(Proceedings conveyed through Video Conferencing.)

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash Ray, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through V.C.).
Accused Gautam @ Sachin and Kishan not produced from J/C through V.C.
Sh. J.S. Mishra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both accused (through V.C.).

Issue production warrants against both accused, for the next date of hearing.

PW-1 Sh. Simranjeet Singh, IO/ SI Praveen and MHC (M) HC Dhananjay have not joined the proceedings through V.C. Aforesaid witnesses were bound down for today. In the interest of justice, this Court is not passing any adverse order on account of non-appearance of the aforesaid witnesses. Aforesaid witnesses be summoned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for PE on 25/03/2022. Date of 25/03/2022 is given at specific request and convenience of counsel for both accused.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17/01/2022(G)

Contd...../2-

-: 2 :-

At this stage, accused Gautam @ Sachin produced from J/C from CJ-3 and Kishan produced from J/C from CJ-10 through V.C. They have been apprised with the orders and next date of hearing. Production warrants against both accused be not issued, for the next date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 25/03/2022.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17/01/2022(G)