

CNR No.DLCT01-000555-2019
SC No.87/2021
FIR No.65/2018
PS Maurice Nagar
U/s 307/34 IPC
State Vs. Gautam @ Sachin & Anr.

05/05/2022

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gautam @ Sachin and Kishan produced from J/C.
Sh. J.S. Mishra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both accused.

This Court is looking after the work of Ld. Link Court also.

Regular Assistant Ahlmad is on maternity leave.

PW-1 Sh. Simranjeet Singh is present and submitted that now he has shifted to Village Jasso Majra, District Patiala, Punjab. The aforesaid address of the witness be taken on record. The aforesaid witness is discharged unexamined for today only at the request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State on the ground that she is looking after the work of her Court also and she has to examine material witnesses in her regular Court. The aforesaid witness is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for PE on 09/06/2022. Date of 09/06/2022 is given at specific request and convenience of counsel for the accused.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05/05/2022(G)