

CNR No.DLCT01-000555-2019
SC No.87/2021
FIR No.65/2018
PS Maurice Nagar
U/s 307/34 IPC
State Vs. Gautam @ Sachin & Anr.

09/06/2022

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash Ray, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gautam @ Sachin and Kishan produced from J/C.
Sh. J.S. Mishra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both accused.
MHC (M)/ HC Dhananjay alongwith case property is present.

Regular Assistant Ahlmad is on maternity leave.

PW-1 Sh. Simranjeet Singh is absent since morning despite repeated calls. He was bound down for today. Issue Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.2,000/- against the aforesaid witness, at the address as mentioned in the previous order-sheet, for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for PE on 04/08/2022. Date of 04/08/2022 is given at specific request and convenience of both accused and counsel.

One more public/ material witness be summoned, for the next date of hearing.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09/06/2022(G)