

CNR No.DLCT01-000555-2019
SC No.87/2021
FIR No.65/2018
PS Maurice Nagar
U/s 307/34 IPC
State Vs. Gautam @ Sachin & Anr.

09.10.2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gautam @ Sachin and Kishan have been
produced from J/C.
Sh. J.S. Mishra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both
accused.

PW-7 ASI Tarlochan is present, examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

PW-8 Sh. Chander Mohan, Ld. POLC-06, Rouse
Avenue Courts, New Delhi is present, examined and discharged.

PW SI Prem Raj, ASI Raj Kumar, ASI Bharat
Sharma, IO/SI Praveen Narwal and Sh. Ram Kumar, Junior
Assistant, Proctor Office, Delhi University, Delhi-110007 are
present and discharged unexamined for today only and they are
bound down for the next date.

Now to up the matter for PE on **29.11.2023.**

All remaining formal witnesses be also summoned,
for the next date of hearing.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.10.2023