

SC41/2019
STATE Vs. GAUTAM @ SACHIN
FIR No. 65 /2018
PS Maurice Nagar

29.11.2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Gautam @ Sachin and Kishan have been produced from J/C.

Sh. J.S. Mishra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both accused.

PW-9 HC Pankaj has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW HC Sandeep is present and discharged unexamined for today only as he has not brought the record of case FIR No. 81/2018, PS Maurice Nagar. He be summoned to bring the above said record for the next date, at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

PW HC Kamlesh is present and discharged unexamined for today only as he has not brought the original Register No. 21. He be summoned to bring the above said original register No. 21 for the next date, at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

An application has also been filed by the accused Gautam for wearing cap on his head during winter season.

Notice of the above said application be issued to the Jail Superintendent with directions to file the report to the above said application for the next date.

Now to come up for PE on **18.01.2024**

All remaining formal witnesses be also summoned, for the next date of hearing.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.11.2023