

SC41/2019
STATE Vs. GAUTAM @ SACHIN
FIR No. 65 /2018
PS Maurice Nagar

05.07.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Gautam @ Sachin and Kishan have been produced from J/C.

Sh. Sumit, Ld. Proxy counsel for both the accused.

PW Sh. Ram Kumar from University of Delhi is present but certificate u/s 65B of Indian Evidence Act to which the witness states that same was handed over to IO, is not traceable in the file.

Witness has submitted that he will produce certificate u/s 65 B of Indian Evidence Act on the next date.

In these circumstances, Ld. Addl. PP for the state, the above said PW Ram Kumar is bound down for the next date.

Witnesses at serial no. 6, 8 and 12 in the list of the witnesses be summoned by the prosecution for the next date.

Now to come up for PE on 27.08.2024.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.07.2024