

SC41/2019
STATE Vs. GAUTAM @ SACHIN
FIR No. 65 /2018
PS Maurice Nagar

27.08.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Gautam @ Sachin and Kishan have been produced from J/C.

Sh. J. S. Mishra and Ms. Aishwarya, Ld. Chief LADC for both the accused persons.

PW ASI Jag Roshni, PW concerned Clerk from Pentamed Hospital and PW Dr. Sonu Kumar, Pentamed Hospital have been served but despite service, they are not present in the Court today.

It is already 2:45 PM.

Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued against the above said PWs to be executed through IO for the next date.

Now to come up for PE on 01.10.2024.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.08.2024