

SC No.:278/2023
FIR No.:116/2018
PS:Kotwali
State Vs Sahil @ Ajaj Salmani
CNR No.: DLCT01-006255-2023

07/11/2024

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari. Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.

PW-3 HC Pooran Mal examined and discharged.

PW-4 retired SI Shakti Raj examined and
discharged.

PW-5 HC Naval Kishor examined and discharged.

Summons issued to HC Amit Malik received back
with request that he has been assigned duty in Chhat Puja.

List for PE on **20/03/2025**. Issue fresh summons to
witnesses at Sl. No. 1 & 2 and HC Amit Malik for the next date
of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 07/11/2024_{mk}