

IA No. 05/2025
SC No. 41/2019
State Vs. Gautam @ Sachin
FIR No. 65/2018
PS: Maurice Nagar
U/s: 307/34 IPC

07.04.2025

This is an application for releasing the accused/applicant namely Gautam on personal bond.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused/applicant produced from JC.
Sh. R. K. Saini, Ld. Chief LADC for applicant/accused.

Sister of accused has appeared before this court. She submits that one week time may be granted for furnishing the surety bonds. Request is hereby allowed.

Put up for filing of surety bonds on behalf of accused/applicant and further proceedings on 15.04.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :07.04.2025