

SC No.278/2023
FIR No.116/2018
PS:Kotwali
State Vs Sahil@ Ajaj Salmani
CNR No. DLCT01-006255-2023

04/12/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Mr. Chandra Gupta Maurya, ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-6 Sh. Narender Singh and PW-7 Sh. Jagat Singh Negi
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Ct. Amit is present. He stands discharged unexamined for
today.

Put up for PE on **13/02/2026**. Let witnesses mentioned at
Sl. No. 3 & 4 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/04/12/2025