

SC No.:278/2023
FIR:116/2018
PS: Kotwali
State Vs Sahil @ Ajaj Salmani
U/s:392/397/34 IPC
CNR No.: DLCT01-006255-2023

16/05/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, ld. Dy. LADC for accused.

NBWs issued against accused received back unserved.
Notice to surety received back served. Accused submits that he
has noted a wrong date.

On his oral request, warrants stands cancelled.

Statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC has been recorded.
Accused submits he does not wish to examine any defence
evidence. As such, DE stands closed.

Accused is directed to furnish bonds u/s 437(A) Cr.PC on
the next date of hearing.

Put up for furnishing bonds u/s 437(A) Cr.PC and for final
arguments on **03/06/2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/16/05/2026